99-10-	2001 R SHEET US OF ARTHUNT OF COMM
(Acr 6-63) Case No. 0861-0011 (one. 4/61) Tab settings 0 0 0 V	
101020	
Name of conveying party(lee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)
1. Name of conveying party(lee):  LAKE WOOD INDUSTRIES, PINC. 5	Name: WESTVACO CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
SEP 0 5 2001	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐	Street Address: 299 PARK AVE
Of Corporation-State Deloware 19/14DEN	City: New YORK State: NY ZIP: 1617.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes Cl/No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State DELAWARE  Distance Di
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representive dealerant
	is attached:  © Yee © No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: AUGUST 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes (§ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademade Application No. (a)	S. Trademati Sectionalism No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,416,673
	1,416,674
Additional numbers a	stached? © Yes Si No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DONALD L. DENNISON	20
Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHEINER,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65
SCHULTZ + WAKEMAN	S. Enclosed
Suite 612	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 JEFFERSON	
DAVIS HIGHWAY	8. Deposit account number:
	·
City: PALINGTON State: VA ZIP: 27202	
10/2001 LINELLER 00000018 1416673	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
T: 481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  Down-D L-DENMSW	atton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Aug. 30, 200)
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
i dual number or pages including co	wer sheet, attachments, and document:

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignificatis 002363 FRAME: 0578

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Lakewood Industries, Inc. (the "Assignor") having a principal place of business at 40 Downing Parkway, Pittsfield, MA, 01201, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Westvaco Corporation (the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") including any applications therefor or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademarks.

EXECUTED at the city of Pittsfield, Massachusetts, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2001.

LAKEWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: George F. Rufo, Jr

Title: President

State of Massachusetts	)
	)
City of Pittsfield	)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_/5\_\_\_ day of August, 2001.

Dulle S. alli Notary Public

My commission expires

(SEAL)

JOELLE G. COLLINS
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 21, 2008

NVA192508.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0579